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Biochemistry

1 010100603 Ammonia Ammonia reagent for determination of Ammonia 

in blood  ,Enzymatic,UV NADPH, method 

(Kinetic), storage temp.  2-8 °C   ,  FS

Kit/60 ml 40 35.0 1,400

2 010100301 Alkaline Phosphatase(ALP) Alkaline Phosphatase reagent for determination of 

AlkalinePhosphatase in blood and other body 

fluids ,PNP,DGKC , method (Kinetic), storage 

temp.  2-8 °C ,  FS

Kit /500 

ml
50 29.1 1,455

3 010100401 Alanine aminotransferase (ALT ) ALT reagent for determination of ALT in blood 

,[Lactate dehydrogenase],IFCC,DGKC,(Kinatic), 

storage temp. ( 2-8 °C),FS

Kit /500 

ml
50 22.7 1,135

4 010100501 Aspartate aminotransferase 

(AST )

AST reagent for determination of AST in blood 

a,[Malate dehydrogenase],IFCC,DGKC,(Kinatic), 

storage temp.  2-8°C,FS

Kit /500 

ml
50 25.7 1,285

5 010100704 Amylase( Amy ) Amylase reagent for determination of Amylase in 

blood and other body fluids, maltohepatoside 

[PNPG], Benzylidene PNPG8,Kinatic method , 

storage temp.   2-8 °C  ,  FS

Kit /100 

ml
50 34.5 1,725

6 010100904 Bilirubin(Bili ) Total,Direct Bilirubin reagent for determination of total & direct 

Bilirubin in blood  ,Diazo Jendrassik,DCA, method 

, storage temp.   Room temp. or 2-8 °C , FS

Kit /1000 

ml
30 65.0 1,950

8 010101102 Cholesterol ( Chol ) Cholesterol reagent for determination of total 

Cholesterol in blood and otherbody fluids  

,[CHE,CHO,PAD] Enzymatic colorimetric method, 

storage temp.   2-8 °C  , FS

Kit /1000 

ml
50 25.4 1,270

9 010101293 Cholinesterase Cholinesterase reagent for determination of 

Cholinesterase  in 

blood,[Butyrlthiocholine,Hexacyanoferrate III] 

Kinetic, colorimetric method , storage temp.   2-8 

Kit /60 ml 50 20.0 1,000

12 010101502 Creatinine ( Crea  ) Creatinine reagent for determination of Creatinine 

in blood and other body fluids ,Alkaline picrate( 

Jaffe) ] Kinetic  method , storage temp.   Room 

temp.  , FS

Kit /1000 

ml
100 18.0 1,800

14 010101801 Glucose(GLU) Glucose reagent for determination of Glucose in 

blood and other body fluids  ,[GOD,POD] 

Enzymatic colorimetric method, storagetemp.  2-8 

°C  , FS

Kit /1000 

ml
100 14.0 1,400

15 010101901 Glucose 6 Phosphate 

Dehydrogenase (G6PD)

Glucose 6 Phosphate Dehydrogenase for 

determenation of (G6PD) in whole blood ,kinetic 

method, storage temp, 2-8 °C  , FS

Kit /20 

Test
20 40.0 800

1



Code Item Description Unit الكمية 

المطلوبه 

2022

Unite Price $

new

Total price

$ 2022

17 010102006 High Density Lipoprotein 

(HDL-C)

HDL-C reagent for determination of HDL-C  in 

blood   ,[Pricipitation] Phosphotungistic 

acid,Dextran sulfate,Mg  method, Direct 

enzymatic method for automation

  storage temp.   Room Temp.  , FS

Kit /200 

ml
30 22.0 660

19 010102101 Iron(Fe +++) Iron reagent for determination of Iron  in blood   

,[Ferrene S ,cholorimetric]  method, storage temp. 

  2-8 °C.  , FS

Kit /500 

ml
30 121.4 3,642

20 010102201 Lactate Dehydrogenase (LDH) LDH reagent for determination of LDH-L in blood 

and other body fluids  ,[LDH-L] Enzymatic,SCE, 

kinetic method, storage temp.  2-8 °C  , FS

Kit /500 

ml
50 20.0 1,000

22 010102305 Magnesium (Mg++ ) Magnesium reagent for determination of 

Magnesium in blood  ,[xylidyl blue, or Arsenazo] 

colorimetric  method, storage temp.   2-8 °C  , FS

Kit 

/6*100 ml
30 29.1 873

23 010102402 Protein in urine To quantitate protein in Urine,complete kit 

including STD and control.
Kit/100M

L
10 28.6 286

24 010102502 Phosphorus(ph) Phosphorus reagent for determination of 

Phosphorus in blood & body fluids 

,[phosphomolypdate] kinetic  method, storage 

temp.   2-8 °C  , FS

Kit/500 35 26.0 910

28 010102903 Triglyceride(TG ) Triglyceride reagent for determination of 

totalTriglyceride in blood   ,[GK,LPL,GPO,PAD] 

Enzymatic colorimetric method, storage temp.   2-

8 °C , FS

Kit /500 

ml
50 40.6 2,030

29 010201102 Troponin I Immunochromatographic, qualitative detection of 

troponin 1 in patients serum, positive and negative 

control included . (Axsym, Architect) complet kit

kit/100 

test
6 422.9 2,537

31 010103001 Urea UV Urea reagent for determination of Urea in blood 

and other body fluids  

,[Urease,GLDH ] Enzymatic kinetic 

method,storage temp. 2-8 °C , FS

Kit /500 

ml
150 27.4 4,110

32 010103101 Urea (Colorimetric) Urea reagent for determination of Urea in blood 

and other body fluids  ,[Urease, ] Enzymatic 

colorimetric method, storage temp.   2-8 °C  , FS

Kit /500 

ml
40 27.9 1,116

33 010103203 Uric Acid ( U.A ) Uric acid  reagent for determination of Uric acid in 

blood and other body fluids  

,[Uricase, ] Enzymatic colorimetric method, 

storage temp.  2-8 °C  , FS

Kit /500 

ml
50 15.6 780
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34 010200101 Alpha FetoProtein (AFP) (AFP) Alfa - Fetoprotein Reagent for the 

quantitative measerment of (AFP) in blood and 

amniotic fluid by (Axsym - Architect) instrument. ( 

MEIA ) method, complete kit with calibrator (0-350 

ng/ml)  and 3 levels of control, storage temp.   2-8 

°C  , FS

Kit /100 

Test
2 385.7 771

36 010200501 CEA (CEA) Carcinoembryonic antigenfor for the 

quantitative measerment of  CEA antigen in blood 

by ( Axsym - Architect) instrument. ( MEIA ) 

method, complete kit with calibrator (0-500ng/ml) 

and 3 levels of control  storage temp. 2-8 °C, FS

Kit /100 

Test
10 385.7 3,857

38 010200602 PSA Free (PSA free) Free Prostate Specific Antigen 

Reagent for the quantitative measerment of (PSA 

Free) in blood by ( Axsym - Architect) instrument 

.( MEIA ) method, complete kit with calibrator (0-

100 ng/ml)  and 3 levels of control ,storage temp.   

2-8 °C  , FS

Kit /100 

Test
4 385.7 1,543

39 010200701 (Carbamazepine) Tegretol Carbamazepine (Tegretol) Reagent for 

Quantitative messurement of Carbamazepine the 

anticonvulsent drug in blood by ( Axsym - 

Architect) instrument ,( FPIA ) method ,complete 

kit with calibrator (0-20 ug/ml) and 3 levels of 

control storage temp.  (2-8 °C ) , (FS)

Kit /100 

Test
5 385.7 1,929

40 010200801 Cyclosporine

(  Architect)

Cyclosporine Reagent for the quantitative 

measerment of Cyclosporine in whole blood by , ( 

FPIA ) method, complete kit with accessory kit 

and PPT kit, calibrator (0-1000 ng/ml) and 3 

levels of control ,storage temp.  ( 2-8 °C ) , (FS)

Kit /100 

Test
3 1622.9 4,869

41 010200802 Tacrolimas

with new instrument ( Architect)

Tacrolimas II (Prograff) reagent for Quantitative 

measurement of Tacrolimus and some 

metabolites, the immuno suppressive drug in 

human whole blood as an aid in the management 

of allograft patient by New instrument instrument, 

(MEIA) method, Complete kit with calibrator (0-30 

ng/ml), 3 level of control, storage temp. ( 2-8ْ C)

in addition to whole precipintation reagent Zinc 

sulfate solution in Methanol and Ethylene Glyco, 

Kit /100 

Test
10 1622.9 16,229

43 010201001 Methotrexate (  Architect) Methotraxate Reagent for the quantitative 

measerment of Methotraxate, an anti neoplastic 

drug in blood by ( FPIA ) method, complete kit 

with calibrator (0-1 umol/L) and 6 levels of control, 

 storage temp.  ( 2-8 °C ) , (FS)

Kit /100 

Test
2 385.7 771

44 010200111 Amphetamine 300/500/1000 

ng/ml

Unit 1800 1.1 2,034

45 010200112 Benzodiazepine 100/200 Unit 1800 1.1 2,034
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46 010200113 Cocaine 100/200/300 ng/ml Unit 150 1.1 170
47 010200114 Morphine 100/300 ng/ml Unit 200 1.1 226
48 010200115 Opiates 1000/2000 ng/ml Unit 150 1.1 170
49 010200116 Phencyclidine 25 ng/ml Unit 200 1.1 226
50 010200117 Marijuana 

25/50/150/200/300/500 ng/ml

Unit 1800 1.1 2,034

51 010200118 Tramadol 100/300 ng/ml Unit 2000 1.7 3,400
52 010200119 K2 Synthetic Marijuana 30/50 

ng/ml

Unit 1000 2.5 2,490

53 010200120 Lysergic Acid Diethylaminde 

20/50 ng/ ml

Unit 200 2.0 408

54 010200121 Pregabalin 1000/5000 ng/ml Unit 400 2.9 1,176
55 010200122 Mescaline 300 ng/ml Unit 200 2.9 588
56 010200123 Gabapentin unit 400 3.0 1,200
57 010201301 Valproic Acid (Depakine) Valproic Acid ( Depakine) Reagent for the 

quantitative measurment of Valproic Acid in blood 

by ( Axsym - Architect) instrument, ( FPIA ) 

method ,complete kit with calibrator (0-150 ug/ml)  

and 3levels of control , storage temp. ( 2-8 °C ) , 

(FS)

Kit /100 

Test
10 385.7 3,857

61 010300705 HbA1c (Hipro) Point of care testing.. Determine the content of 

HbA1c in human blood , and specific reagent for 

specific immunoassay POCT analyzer.. For 

Immunoassay POCT Analyzer>>> Nephelometry 

immunoassay method with control

TEST 2000 3.0 6,000

62 100101601 Venyl mandilic acid  VMA Venyl mandilic acid  reagent for determination of 

Venyl membilic acid in urine, colum method, 

storage temp.  Room temp.

kit/20 T 3 185.7 557

63 010300802 PKU test Enzymatc colorimetric assay for quantitative 

determination of phenylalanin in dried spot sample 

for neonatal screening programs, kit cmponant: 

enzyme- diluent buffer- co enzyme color reagent - 

standard or calibrator (4 set x5 level range (0.0-20 

mg/dl) -2 level control - "U" bottom shape 

Kit/2400 

Test
20 756.3 15,126

64 010300301 Glucostix(Blood) Glucose stick for determination of glucose  in 

Blood,5% Glucometer set.
Box /50 

strip
1500 9.5 14,250

65 010300302 Glucostix(Blood) For Pediatric Glucose stick for determination of glucose  in 

Pediatric Blood,5% Glucometer set.
Box /50 

strip
500 10.0 5,000
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68 010300601 Occult Blood Box /100 

T
12 71.0 852

70 010300602 ACT Hemocorn test tube #HRFTCA510(Flip-top celite  ACT Tube-

Homochron Response
Box/95 

Tube
15 515.0 7,725

71 073000108 HbA2  Microcoloum  reagent for determination of HbA2 in blood , 

colum method, storage temp.   2-8 °C , FS
Box /100 

Test
3 670.0 2,010

73 010500201 Multi-control level I Lypholized ( 2-8 °C)

Gl, Ur, U.A, Cr, Chol, T.G, T.p, Alb, T.B,D.B, Na, 

K, Cl, Li, Mg, Ca, P, Fe, amy, Ck, LDH, , Alp, ALT, 

AST.

vial/ 5 ml 2000 8.3 16,600

74 010500301 Multi-control level II Lypholized ( 2-8 °C)

Gl, Ur, U.A, Cr, Chol, T.G, T.p, Alb, T.B,D.B, Na, 

K, Cl, Li, Mg, Ca, P, Fe, amy, Ck, LDH, , Alp, ALT, 

AST.

vial/ 5 ml 2000 8.3 16,600

77 071400120 CBC Control  (Universal) For CBC machines ( 

Celldyn,Emerald,rubby,ABX,Sysmex) Tri level 

Low, Medium, High

Box / 12 

x 2.5ml
60 120.0 7,200

79 072100121 PTT manual Kit/8*5 ml 80 71.4 5,712

80 072100122 Control normal for PT,PTT control normal plasma for PT, APTT, Fibrinogen, 

Thrombin
Kit/6*1 ml 30 42.5 1,275

81 072100123 Control Abnormal for PT,PTT control abnormal plasma for PT, APTT, 

Fibrinogen, Thrombin
Kit/6*1 ml 30 42.5 1,275

02 Blood Bank 0

82 020100101 Anti - A Blood Group reagent ( Monoclonal IgM ) anti 

bodies diluted in phosphate buffer and bovine 

albumin for slide and tube method to detect 

human erythrocytes corrossponding antigen .( 

Blue Colour )

Vial /10 

ml
1000 2.6 2,600
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83 020100201 Anti - B Blood Group reagent ( Monoclonal IgM ) anti 

bodies diluted in phosphate buffer and bovine 

albumin for slide and tube method to detect 

human erythrocytes corrossponding antigen. ( 

Yellow Colour )

Vial /10 

ml
1000 2.6 2,600

85 020300101 Anti D Blood group Reagent 

(Anti-Rh)  poyclonal Blend for 

slide and rapid test tube.

Anti-Sera low protein human monoclonal 

IgM.Monoclonal IgG in NaCl and bovine albumin 

buffer, and macromolecular potientiator , to detect 

the human erythrocytes corrosponding ( D ) 

antigen, including D antigen variants ( weak D ) or 

( Du ) antigens colour 

Vial /10 

ml
1200 4.0 4,800

86 020400401 Anti I Vial /5 ml 12 120.0 1,440

87 020400501 Anti P Vial /5 ml 12 120.0 1,440

88 020200101 Anti A1 (Lectine) Lectin extracted from seads of Dolichos biflrus in 

a buffered medium to be used in differentiation 

between subgroup of

 ( A ) antigens. A1 , and A2 Colour Transparent or 

colorless.

Vial /5 ml 24 120.0 2,880

89 020200201 Anti K (Kill) 104755 Anti - Sera prepared from pooled human serum 

containing. Anti-K to detect the haman 

erythrocytes corrossponding antigen ( K ) Colour 

Transperant

Vial /5 ml 24 120.0 2,880

90 020200301 Anti Small  k ( Cellano ) Anti-k small, anti-Sera produced from pooled 

human serum containing anti-K to detect the 

human corrossponding antigen ( k ) 

Colour ( Transparent or Colourless )

Vial /5 ml 12 120.0 1,440

91 020200401 Anti M Anti - Sera prepared from pooled human serum 

containing anti-M diluted in NaCl and bovine 

albumin to detect the haman erythrocytes 

corrosponding antigen ( M ) in MNSs blood group 

system. Colour

 ( Transperant or Colourless )

Vial /5 ml 12 120.0 1,440

92 020200501 Anti N ( Lectine ) Anti - N lectine extracted from ( vicia graminea in 

buffered medium to detect the human 

erythrocytes corrosponding antigen ( N ) in MNSs 

blood group system. Colour ( Transparent or 

colorless )

Vial /5 ml 12 120.0 1,440
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93 020200601 Anti S Anti - Sera prepard from pooled human serum 

containing anti -M diluted in NaCl and bovine 

albumin to detect the corrossponding human 

erythrocytes antigen ( S ) in MNSs blood group 

system. Colour ( Transparent or Colourless )

Vial /5 ml 12 214.3 2,572

94 020200602 Anti s small Anti-Sera prepared from pooled human serum 

containing anti-s diluted in NaCl and bovine 

albumin to detect the corrossponding human 

erythrocytes antigen small s in MNSs blood group 

system. Transparent or colorless.

Vial /5 ml 6 120.0 720

95 020200700 Anti FY-b serum Monoclonal, solution ready for use. Vial /5 ml 3 120.0 360

96 020200702 Anti FY- a serum Monoclonal, solution ready for use. Vial /5 ml 3 120.0 360

97 020200701 Anti Jk-a serum. Monoclonal, solution ready for use. Vial /5 ml 3 120.0 360

98 020200703 Anti JK-b serum Monoclonal, solution ready for use. Vial /5 ml 3 142.9 429

99 020300901 Anti LE -b serum Monoclonal, solution ready for use. Vial /5 ml 3 115.1 345

100 020300801 Anti LE- a- serum Monoclonal, solution ready for use. Vial /5 ml 3 115.1 345

101 020300701 Anti Kpa serum Monoclonal, solution ready for use. Vial /5 ml 3 120.0 360
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102 020300201 Anti Big (E) for slide and tube 

thods

Anti- sera monoclonal IgM antibodies, prepared 

from pooled human serum in NaCl and bovine 

albumin buffered, and high molecular weight 

potentiators, to detect the human erythrocytes 

corrosponding antigen( E)  . ( Transparent or 

Vial /5 ml 24 120.0 2,880

103 020300301 Anti  Small (e ) for slid and tube 

methods

Anti-Sera monoclonal ( IgM antibodies ) prepared 

from pooled human sera diluted in NaCl and 

bovine albumin with high molecular weight 

potentiators to detect the human erythrocytes 

corrosponding small ( e ) antigen.

 ( Transparent or colourless )

Vial /5 ml 24 120.0 2,880

104 020300401 Anti Big ( C )  for slide and tube 

methoeds

Anti- Sera monoclonal ( IgM anti bodies ) 

prepared from pooled human sera diluted in NaCl 

and bovine albumin with high molecular weight 

potentiator to detect the human erythrocytes 

corrosponding antigen

 ( Big C ). Colour ( Transparent or colourless )

Vial /5 ml 24 120.0 2,880
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105 020300501 Anti  Small ( c )   for slide and 

tube methods

Anti- Sera monoclonal ( IgM anti bodies ) 

prepared from pooled human sera diluted in NaCl 

and bovine albumin with a high molecular weight 

potentiator to detect the human erythrocytes 

corrosponding antigen (c antigen ). Colour ( 

Vial /5 ml 24 120.0 2,880

114 020500201 Single Bag 450 ml An elastic sterile , Non-Pyrogenic plastic single 

container containing a chemical formula of ( 

CPDA-1 ) to collect and preserve 450 ml of 

human blood with a collection tube attached with a 

16 bevial and sharp needle

bag. 5000 1.7 8,500

115 020500301 Transfer Bag 150 ml An elastic , sterile , Non-Pyrogenic empty plastic

 bag to transfer 150 ml of human blood or plasma.
bag. 5000 1.0 5,000

9



Code Item Description Unit الكمية 

المطلوبه 

2022

Unite Price $

new

Total price

$ 2022

116 020500401 Transfer Bag 300 ml An elastic , sterile , Non-Pyrogenic empty plastic

 bag to transfer 150 ml of human blood or plasma.
bag. 5000 1.0 5,000

117 020500501 Triple Bag An elastic steril, Non-pyrogenic plastic container 

containing a chemical formula solution of ( CPDA-

1 ) to collect and preserve 450 ml of human blood 

with additional two empty bags ( satillite ) used for 

blood components seperation, with a collection 

bag. 10000 3.6 36,000

120 020600101 Leucostop Set An addministration set to transfuse humen blood 

leukocytes reduced RBCs , consists of PVC parts 

,spike ,pilot tube with multi - clamps , leukocytes 

reduces filter bade , dripping chamber and luer 

end without needle , sterile and non-pyrogenic set

Set 4000 20.0 80,000

122 020600201 Recepient set PVC set with an integrat 10 micro meter nylon 

filter with adriping chamber , with 50 cm pilot tube 

length , aspike and luer end without needle , 

sterile, and non-pyrogenic set to transfuse human 

blood or plasma and plateles.

th 40 249.4 9,976

03 Chemical 0

123 030100701 Gram stain  Bacteriologic T.B stain for films-contents crystal 

violet solution- Grams Iodine solution- Decolorizer 

solution -safranin O solution.

Kit/4*250

ml
40 30.0 1,200

124 TCA kg 4 40.0 160

125 030315901 DPX Mounting media Kit/100ml 20 55.0 1,100

126 030101402 Antalan (Mounting media) For mounting the tissue on the slide Btl/500 

ml
10 58.0 580

127 043100101 Parafin parplast  (melting point 56c) Kg 150 10.0 1,500

128 030204801 Toluene L 120 10.7 1,284

129 030201900 Ethyl alcohol Absolute

{C2H5OH}

Reagent Alcohol Absolute L 200 7.0 1,400

131 030202901 Ethyl alcohol 96%

{C2H5OH}

Reagent Alcohol 96% L 100 4.5 450

132 030202101 Formaldehyde 40%

 {CH2O}

ACS reagent ( 36.5 - 38 % ) L 300 9.0 2,700
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133 030203100 Methyl alcohol

{methanol}

ACS reagent ( 99,9 + % ) L 30 18.0 540

134 030203101 Methyl alcohol

{methanol} HPLC

HPLC L 10 45.0 450

135 030204701 Xyline L 150 8.6 1,290

136 030200501 Acetone Molecular Formula CH3H6O,Molecular weight 

58.8 analytical reagent
L 10 12.0 120

137 030200301 Acetic acid Glacial 99+% L 20 18.0 360

138 030308701 Silver nitrate Gram 2000 3.5 7,000

04 Disposable And Glass 

Ware

0

139 040200101 Lancet Single use sterile lancets for ear 10 be or finger 

princking.
NO 20000 0.0 400

140 040500101 Cover counting chamber (haemactometer) 20x26x0.6 mm Pcs 200 0.4 80

141 040500201 Cover Glass(24*50) 24*50 mm Box /100 200 1.4 280

142 040500301 Cover Glass(24*32) 24*32 mm Box /100 100 1.2 120

147 040600201 CupUrine(100ml)nonsterile (100ml)

Trasparent Urine plastic  Cups with cover
Th 400 65.5 26,200

148 040600101 Cup(100ml) Sterile (100ml)

Srerile Urine plastic  Cups with cover
No 20000 0.1 2,200

149 040600601 Sample Cup(0.5ml) (0.5 ml) (14*25mm)

Ttransparent plastic sample Cups
Th 350 10.6 3,710
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150 040700101 ESR system sedi - Rate system allows a rapid execution of the 

test, with a fibre Cap
No 20000 0.2 3,600

151 040900101 Histo Cassettes Acetal resin, with removable lid. They resist to all 

decalcifying solution an to solvents
Th 30 39.8 1,194

152 041400301 Filter Paper (.45µ) Membrane size 0.45 µ TH 12 428.0 5,136

158 041401701 Paper card

 DBS - Card 

Dry Blood Spot - Card 

PKU  (card) size 89*105 mm art no. 10.539.755 

attached sample for printing
Th. 50 454.3 22,714

160 041600101 Petri dishes (90mm,2sectors) sterile, plastic, size 90mm with 2 sectors Th 50 84.0 4,200

161 041600201 Petri dishes (90mm) sterile, plastic, size 90mm Th 60 85.0 5,100

162 041600301 Petri dishes (50mm) sterile, plastic, size 50mm Th 15 55.0 825

163 041800201 Dropper (3 ml) 3.0 ml 

Plastic , graduation, nonsterile
Th 300 12.5 3,750

164 042000201 Slides precleaned Thikness approximatly 1 mm   whitselected

 glass quality non -corrosive preclean
Box/50 8000 0.6 4,571

168 111500101 Counting Champer Haemacytometer champer, with 2 optically plane 

cover glasses, Tolerance ±2% for 0.1 mm, depth 

of champer in transparent plastic box.

No 20 27.1 543

169 042100101 Loops (10 µ ) 10 µ

Sterile polystyrene 10 µ Loops, large Volume
Th 50 19.4 971

170 042100201 Loops (1 µ ) 1 µ

Sterile polystyrene 1 µ Loops small , Volume
Th 50 19.4 971

174 042200101 Tip (Blue) blue size 200-1000 µL Th 300 2.5 763
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175 042200201 Tip (Yellow) yellow size 0-200 µL Th 600 1.9 1,119

176 042301101 Tubes Glass (Heprenized) Micro-Hematocrit. Capillary Heprenized (0.55*8 

cm)

tube Disposable

Unit /100 50 1.3 65

219 042301501 Tubes Plastic  ( EDTA 2.5 ml ) Plastic tube EDTA K3 ( 2.5 ml ) Th 200 32.0 6,400

220 042302301 Tubes Plastic  ( EDTA 0.5 ml ) Plastic tube EDTA K3 (0.5 ml ) Th 50 30.3 1,514

221 042301701 Tubes Plastic  ( Serum 12/75 

mm )

serum  test tube  polystyrene 5 ml(12/75mm) Th 500 8.2 4,086

222 042301703 Tube Stopper Th 100 3.0 300

223 042302001 Tubes Plastic 

centerifuge(Polystyrene round)

Centrifuge polystyrene round Bottom test tube 

with label 10 ml (16X100mm)
Th 600 4.5 2,726

224 042302101 Tubes Plastic 

(d12/h150mm)Transport Media

sterile swab with transport medium in 

polypropylene test tubes (d12/h150mm)
Th 20 128.6 2,571

225 042302201 Tubes Plastic (d12/h150mm 

with lable) Swab

Sterile swab in polystyrene Tube with label( d 

12/h150mm)
Th 20 50.3 1,006

226 042302501 Tubes Vacutainer Plastic 

(EDTA K3  3 ml )

Vacutainer with anticoagulant EDTA K3 3 ml 

(12/75)
Th 400 60.0 24,000

227 042302801 Tubes Vacutainer (with serum 5 

ml)

Vacutainer plain (with serum separator)  5 ml 

(13/75)
Th 600 60.0 36,000

228 042302601 Tubes Vacutainer  10ML PLAIN Vacutainer plain   10 mL  WITHOUT SEPERATOR TH 100 60.0 6,000

229 042302605 Tubes Vacutainer  10ML PLAIN 

+Separator gel

Vacutainer plain   10 ml WITH SEPARETOR TH 100 60.0 6,000

231 042303301 Tubes Vacutainer PT No 30000 0.1 1,886
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Total price

$ 2022

232 042500201 polystyrene cuvette (1.6 ml) for spectrophotometer  1.6 ml(0.5-2 ml) Box /100 600 6.0 3,600

233 042700101 Wooden Applicator ( with cotton 

)

with cotton, non sterile size 10-15 cm Th 150 18.3 2,743

234 042700201 Wooden Applicator (without 

cotton)

without Cotton size 10-15 Cm Th 500 4.0 2,000

252 111600101 Safty Box NO 2000 4.2 8,457

253 041400401 Filter paper 18.5cm Box /100 20 4.2 85

254 041400601  Fiter Paper (9cm) Box /100 20 2.5 50

05 Endocrinology 0

255 050100302 Testosterone Total MEIA ( Architect) complete kit. Calibrator rang10 -

1000 ng/ml with 3 level controls .
Kit /100 

Test
6 385.7 2,314

256 050100301 Testosterone Free MEIA ( Architect) complete kit. with 3 level 

controls and calibrator.
KIT / 100 

TEST
2 400.0 800

257 050200101 Parathyroid Hormone

(PTH)

MEIA (Axsym, Architect) complete kit. Kit /100 

Test
8 380.0 3,040

258 050300101 Ferritin MEIA (Axsym, Architect) complete kit. Calibrator 

rang10 -1000 ng/ml with 3 level controls .
Kit /100 

Test
30 380.0 11,400

260 10503003 Vitamin B12 MEIA (Axsym, Architect) complete kit. Calibrator 

rang10 -1000 ng/ml with 3 level controls .
Kit /100 

Test
20 400.0 8,000

261 050400201 B-Human Chorionic 

Gonadotropin (B-HCG)

MEIA (Axsym, Architect) complete kit. Calibrator 

rang10 -1000 ng/ml with 3 level controls .
Kit /100 

Test
2 352.9 706

262 050500102 Insulin Like growth hormone 

IGF-1

Kit/96 T 3 457.1 1,371
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263 050500103 Insulin-like growth factor-

binding protein 3IGF-Bp3

Kit/96 T 3 548.6 1,646

264 050400301 Estradiol ( E2 ) MEIA(Axsym, Architect) complete kit. Calibrator 

rang10 -1000 ng/ml with 3 level controls .
Kit /100 

Test
2 365.7 731

265 050400401 Follicular Stimulating Hormone( 

FSH )

MEIA(Axsym, Architect) complete kit. Calibrator 

rang10 -1000 ng/ml with 3 level controls .
Kit /100 

Test
20 365.7 7,314

266 050400501 Luteinizing Hormone

 ( LH )

MEIA (Axsym, Architect) complete kit. Calibrator 

rang10 -1000 ng/ml with 3 level controls .
Kit /100 

Test
20 360.0 7,200

267 050400601 Progesterone MEIA (Axsym, Architect) complete kit. Calibrator 

rang10 -1000 ng/ml with 3 level controls .
Kit /100 

Test
2 352.9 706

268 050400701 Prolactin MEIA (Axsym, Architect) complete kit. Calibrator 

rang10 -1000 ng/ml with 3 level controls .
Kit /100 

Test
20 385.7 7,714

269 050500101 Human Growth Hormone (HGH) Elisa kit. Calibrator rang 2 -50 ng/ml with 2 level 

controls .
Kit /96 

Test
12 137.1 1,646

272 050700301 Cortisol MEIA (Axsym, Architect) complete kit. . Kit /100 

Test
4 385.7 1,543

275 050800301 Thyroid-Stimulating Hormone

( TSH )

MEIA(Axsym, Architect) complete kit. Calibrator 

rang10 -1000 ng/ml with 3 level controls .
Kit /100 

Test
150 342.9 51,429

278 050800504 TSH Neonatal Elisa complete kit. Calibrator with 3 level controls . Kit 

/1920Tes

t

25 1250.0 31,250

279 010503004 Vitamin D for architect MEIA (Axsym, Architect) complete kit. Calibrator 

range 3.4-155.9 ng/ml with 3 level controls .
Kit /100 

Test
4 1160.0 4,640

06 Immunology 0

280 060300101 Anti Mitocondrial Antibodies 

(AMA)+ Anti-Smooth Muscle 

Antibodies (ASMA) + Anti-

Parietal Cell Antibodies (APCA)

"Indirect immunofluorescence assay ( IFA ) 

,Complete kit,(Rat liver , Rat kidney , Rat 

stomach) substrate slides, 4 - 8 wells slides. 

(Positive, negative  control) , cover slides ,

For detection and semi-quantitaion of 

autoantibodies for mitochondria, smo

Kit /48 

Test
6 442.3 2,654

281 061100102 Anti nDNA . Kit /48 

Test
6 109.7 658
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1 061500101 ENA Elisa Kit/96Tes

t
6 212.3 1,274

282 060200102 AntiTTG Elisa Kit/96Tes

t
6 240.0 1,440

2 060600101 Anti- Thyroid Antibodies 

 Anti Thyroglobulin Antibodies 

(TG)

EIA,complete kit,calibrators range( 0-9000) IU/ml, 

with normal and abnormal control .

For the quantitative determination of 

autoantibodies againest thyroglobulin .

Kit /96 

Test
6 184.9 1,109

283 060600201
Anti Thyroglobulin Antibody 

(Anti-TG)

MEIA(Axsym, Architect) complete kit. Kit/100 

test
3 500.0 1,500

3 060700101 Anti- Thyroid Antibodies 

 Anti-Microsomal antibodies 

Thyroid Peroxidase (TPO) "

"EIA,complete kit,calibrators range( 0-3000 ) 

IU/ml, with normal and a bnormal control .

For the quantitative determination of 

autoantibodies againest TPO ."

Kit /96 

Test
6 184.9 1,109

284 060700201
Anti Thyroid Peroxidase 

Antibody (Anti-TPO)

MEIA(Axsym, Architect) complete kit. Kit/100 

test
3 500.0 1,500

5 061200101 Antinuclear Antibodies ( ANA ) 

ANA Fluorescence

"IFA,Complete kit,(HeP-2) substrate slides ,10-12 

well  slides, (Positive , negative control), 

coverslides ,  

For detection and semi-quantitation of 

autoantibodies against nuclear antigens . "

Kit 120 

Test
10 234.3 2,343

286 060100101 ANA Profile Kit/12 

test
2 140.0 280

6 100201900 Anti-CCP help diagnose rheumatoid arthritis (RA) and to 

assess the severity and probable course of the 

disease (prognosis). CCP antibody may also be 

ordered to help evaluate the likely development of 

RA in people with undifferentiated arthritis 

KIT / 100 

TEST
8 714.3 5,714

7 061300101 Complement -C 3" "Radial Immunodiffusion ( RID ) , complete kit , 3 

calibrators ( high , medium , low ) with control . 

For measuring the concentration of human 

complement C3."

Kit 

/12Test
30 38.0 1,140

288 061400101 Complement -C4 "RID , complete kit , 3 calibrators ( high , medium 

, low ) with control 

For measuring the concentration of human 

complement C4."

Kit 

/12Test
30 38.0 1,140
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289 061700101 Immunoglobulins(IgM,IgG,IgA) . "RID , complete kit , 3 calibrators ( high , medium 

, low ) with control . 

THE test For measuring the 

concentration of human 

immunoglobulins ( IgG , IgA , IgM )."

Kit/12 

test
60 55.0 3,300

07 Laboratory Diagnostic 

Accessories And 

Disposable

0

Radiometer blood gas 

ABL 80 CO-OX

0

290 070900113 Sensor Cassette ABL 80 CO-

OX

ABL 80(SC80 300/30 Full-OX,noGlu, noQC3). 

Sensor  cassette /300 samples onboard 30 

days, shelf life upon delivery 2-3 months. Part 

# 945-728 .

Cassette/

300 

sample

20 1000.0 20,000

291 070900114 Solution pack CO-OX ABL 80 (Flex Solution Pack Co-OX). Shelf life 

Upon Delivery 2 Monthes Onboard up to 30 days 

Max part No 944-252

Pack/300

 sample
40 115.0 4,600

Radiometer blood gas 

ABL 80 basic

0

292 070900119 Sensor Cassette ABL 80  basic Part#945-779 Cassette/

300 

sample

35 900.0 31,500

293 070900120 Solution pack Basic part # 944-309 Pack/300

 sample
35 200.0 7,000

Radiometer blood gas 

ABL 90

0

294 070900121 Sensor Cassette ABL  90 part # 946-005 330 sample/30 days Cassette/

300 

sample

8 2000.0 16,000

295 070900122 Solution pack ABL 90 Part#944-157 Pack/300

 sample
16 280.0 4,480

I smart blood gaz

296 70900301 Cartidge for Blood gaz Analyzer 

I smart

Cartidge/

200 test
100 700.0

297 070900302 Control Level   I  for Blood gaz 

Analyzer I smart

Box/30a

mpoule
10 200.0
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298 070900303 Control Level  II  for Blood gaz 

Analyzer I smart

Box/30a

mpoule
10 200.0

299 070900304 Control Level   III  for Blood gaz 

Analyzer I smart

Box/30a

mpoule
10 200.0

Nova prime ES 

Comp.electrolyte 

analyser

0

300 072900150 Prime sensor ES comp Item no. 42035  28 days /400 sample use life 32 

days /600 sample
Kit 30 432.0 12,960

301 072900154 Prime calbrator cartidge ES 

comp

Item no. 53462  16 days /600 sample Kit 72 350.0 25,200

302 072900151 Prime tubing Harness Item no. 52484       6 month Pcs 6 108.0 648

303 072900152 prime refference cartdge Item no. 42043       6 month cartdge 6 562.0 3,372

304 072900153 Linearity Standad set A  1.2.3,4 

multi pack

Item no. 25217       6 month kit 24 48.0 1,152

Cell Counter - CD 

Emerald

 0

305 071000110 CD Emerald Diluent Code (09H4802) 10L 480 118.0 56,640

306 071000111 CD Emerald Cleaner Code (09H46602) BTL/960 

ml
300 127.0 38,100

307 071000112 CD Emerald HGB Lyse Code (09H4702) BTL/960 

ml
125 316.0 39,500

Cell Counter - CD 

Emerald22
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308 071000119 CD Emerald- 22 Diluent Box/10L

20

200.0

309 071000120 CD Emerald - 22 Cleaner BTL /960 

ml

80

200.0

310 071000121 CD Emerald - 22 HGB Lyse BTL /500 

ml

80

350.0

 NIHONKOHDEN-

MEK7300 5DIFF

0

311 071000122 Diluent/ Isotonac 4 NIHONKOHDEN-MEK7300 5DIFF 20L

50 105
5,250

312 071000123 Detergent/ Cleanac NIHONKOHDEN-MEK7300 5DIFF 5L

11 112
1,232

313 071000126 Hemolynac 3N NIHONKOHDEN-MEK7300 5DIFF  1 L

11 135
1,485

314 071000124 Hemolynac 5 NIHONKOHDEN-MEK7300 5DIFF  1 L

11 150
1,650

315 071000125 Detrgent Cleanac 3 NIHONKOHDEN-MEK7300 5DIFF  1 L

10 85
850

Cell Counter - ABX  

Micros ES 60

0

316 070900102 miniLyse(Basolyse II ABX 

Pentra 60

0906003 Btl/ L 100 139.0 13,900

317 070900103 Cleaner ABX Pentra 60 0903010 Btl/ L 200 44.0 8,800

318 070900105 Diluent  ABX Pentra 60 0901020 KIT/ 20 L 100 91.4 9,140

0719 Chemistry Autoanalyzer 

- Hitachi 902

0
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319 071900101 Calibrator Chemistry Kit /10 * 

3 ml
30 186.4 5,592

320 071900106 sample cups Hitachi 902 th 400 36.9 14,760

Chemistry Autoanalyzer 

- Mindary-BS-200

0

321 073800100 Cuvette Mindray BS - 200 Box/10 

Th
50 350.0 17,500

Chemistry Autoanalyzer 

- ERBA XL 200,300

0

322 074200100 ERBA XL wash solution concentrated wash solution for XL aqueos 

detergent solution
Kit/4*100

ml
350 50.0 17,500

Chemistry Autoanalyzer - 

 Cormay

0

323 074400404 A-400 Concentrated detergent 

BII GEN

Cat.3-117 - 1500 test L 200 48.0 9,600

324 074400403 Accent washing solution Cat 3-119 -200 test BTL/40 

ml
20 17.0 340

Chemistry Autoanalyzer 

- mindray bs-380

0

325 073800300  CD -80 Detergent For bs 380 L 800 32.3 25,840

Chemistry Autoanalyzer - 

 Snibe

326 072900160 Alkaline wash solution BTL/2000

 ml
114 295 33,630

327 072900161 Acid wash solution BTL/500 

ml
58 85 4,930

CoaData coagulometer 

1000

0

328 073600105 Cuvette Ring V2 with Mixer- 

LABiTec

+ duch 6 Box/10 

ring
50 382.9 19,145
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330 073600110 Washer Solution LABiTec box/5*15

ml
40 71.4 2,857

331 073600111 Cleaning Solution LABiTec box/5*15

ml
25 52.9 1,321

0723 Electrolyte Analyzer - 

AVL 9180

0

332 072400103 Cleaning Solution AVL9180 Bp1025 Btl/125 

ml
10 41.4 414

333 072400107 Snap Back Bp5186 compatable with smart lyte Kit /620 

ml
50 228.6 11,429

334 072400100 sodium electrode condionner 

avl 9180. smart
10 120.0 1,200

Electrolyte Analyzer - 

ERBA

335
072400200 Erba Electrolyte EC -90 Kit /1000

200 1000.0

 Codata 4000 

Series

0

336 073600101 Cuvette For codata 4000 series Ref.211-01-090-00 box/500 20 148.6 2,971

Erba Coagulometer 0

337 074300300 Reaction plate for erba 

mannheim coagulation analyzer 

EAC

Plate 200 4.6 920

338 wash sol. vial 200 30.0 6,000

Electrophoresis جميع الأصناف يجب أن تورد شحنة واحدة وذلك لترابط 

الأصناف معا ونقص أحدها يؤدى إلى توقف الفحوصات

0

339 073000118 AA2 Normal control Cat No 5328 According to EXP Date Kit 4 306.0 1,224
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340 073000119 AFSC Heamo Control Cat No 5331 According to EXP Date Kit 4 192.0 768

341 073000120 AA2 Heamo  Abnormal control According to EXP Date Kit 4 306.0 1,224

342 073000121 SPE Normal Control Cat No 3424 / According to EXP Date Kit 1 127.0 127

343 073000122 SPE Abnormal Control Cat No 3425 / According to EXP Date Kit 1 153.0 153

346 073000112 TITAN III - FOR HB ELECTRO. 

(Titan III H 60/76MM)

BOX/25P

CS
3 177.0 531

347 073000111 TITAN III - FOR PROTEIN 

ELECTRO.TitanIII60/76MM)

60X70 LOT 3022 BOX/25P

CS
2 177.0 354

348 073000102 Hemolysate Reagent Btl/250 

ml
2 239.0 478

349 073000109 Heme Buffer ( Super Heme 

buffer)

PKG/14.6

 g
1 205.0 205

350 073000113 HR Buffer ( Electra HR buffer) Pack/10 1 278.0 278

351 073000110 Ponceau S BTL/20 

ML
2 135.0 270

352 073000106 Tittan blotter bades Box 3 100.0 300

353 073000107 Wicks for electrophorsis Box 1 100.0 100

354 073000103 ZIP zone applacator Base Pcs 2 75.0 150

355 073000129 ZIP zone alignment Pcs 2 45.0 90

0732 Sweet Analyzer - 

Wescor 3700 - SYSTEM

0
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356 073200101 Supply Kit Contains: 12ea. 

Pilogel Disc, 6ea. Macroduct 

Sweat Collection, 6ea. Small 

Sealable Containeres

ss-032 Kit /6 

Test
50 314.3 15,715

08 Microbiology 0
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357 080400201 API 20 Staph Confirmation and detection of different types

 of Staph.
Kit / 25 

test
3 308.6 926

358 080400301 Catalase Test Differentiating between Staphylococci and 

Streptococci
Box/50 

Test
30 38.3 1,149

360 080400401 API 20 Strep Identification of most streptococci and enterococci 

and those most common related organisms
Box / 25 

Test
2 300.0 600

361 080400501 API campylobacter detection of compylobacterorganism Box / 12 

Test
2 300.0 600

362 080400601 API Neisseria hemophilus (NH) standarized system for the identification of 

Neisseria, Haemophilus and Branhamell 

acatarihalis (Moraxella Catarrhails).

Box/10 

test
4 300.0 1,200

363 080400701 APIListeria standarized system for the identification of listeria. Box/10 

test
2 350.0 700

364 080400901 Staphurex Confirmation of Staphylococcus aureus. Kit /50 

Test
10 97.1 971

365 080401001 API 20 E Confirmation and detection of different types of 

Enterobacteriace
Box /100 

T
40 800.0 32,000

368 080500501 Blood Agar Base Isolation and cultivation of fastidious micro 

organisms
500 gm 100 36.6 3,660

369 080501501 Columbia CNA Agar For detection of gram positive bacteria. 500 gm 2 35.3 71

370 080501801 DRBC Agar Selective isolation and enumeration of yeast and 

mould, associated with food spoilage
500 gm 5 69.5 348

371 080500505 DRBC Supplement (SR78) 

Oxoid code or equivelent

Selective isolation and enumeration of yeast and 

mould, associated with food spoilage
Vail/1 ml 320 5.0 1,600

372 080601203 Listeria Broth Selective isolation of Listeria 500 gm 2 50.0 100

373 080700402 Listeria Broth supplement SR 

142 oxoid code or equivelent

Selective isolation of Listeria species Vial 100 3.0 300

374 080502401 Listeria Agar base Selective isolation of Listeria 500 gm 2 69.0 138
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375 080502603 Listeria agar supplement SR 

140 oxoid code or equivelent

Selective isolation of Listeria species Vial 36 8.0 288

376 080502004 Lactobacillus selective Agar Selective isolation of Lactobacillus species 500 gm 1 59.0 59

377 080502801 Lysine Iron Agar Differential medium to detect organisms 

decarboxylate or deaminate lysine or produce 

hydrogen sulfide.

500 gm 1 39.0 39

378 080503501 m- enterococcus agar Selective isolation of m- enterococcus species 500 gm 1 74.6 75

379 080503001 MacConkey Agar Differential isolation of enteric bacilli based on 

lactose fermentation.
500 gm 50 46.7 2,335

380 080503301 Manitol salt agar Selective isolation and identification of staph 

aureus. 
500 gm 12 28.0 336

382 080602802 Motility Indole Ornithine (MIO) 

medium

Semisolid medium use for identification of 

members of Enterobacteriaceae.
500 gm 5 40.0 200

384 080503801 Muller Hinton Agar Antimicrobial susceptibility testing of 

microorganisms by agar diffusion methods.
500 gm 120 42.0 5,040

385 080503901 Mycobiotic agar 500 gm 2 50.0 100

386 080504301 Sabouraud, Dextrose Agar For cultivation of yeasts and moulds and aciduric 

microorganisms.
500 gm 22 35.0 770

387 080504401 Salmonella Shigella Agar ( S.S ) Selective isolation of Salmonella and Shigella 

species.
500 gm 18 42.6 767

388 080504901 Sulfite polymixin B 

sulphadiazine (SPS) Agar

Selective isolation of Clostridium perfringens in 

food.
500 gm 1 28.1 28

389 080505201 Urea Agar Base For detection of urease producing bacteria. 500 gm 5 67.0 335

390 080505401 Urea supplement 40% For detection of urease producing bacteria. kit/10*5ml 150 50.0 7,500

391 080600203 Rapapport vassiliadis broth 

(RVS)

Selective enrichmenet salmonella from meat and 

dairy product
500 gm 1 39.3 39
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392 080601701 Pepton water miniral medium for cultivation of non fastidious 

organisms for studying carbohydrate fermentation
500 gm 10 42.0 420

393 080600601 Thioglycolate broth Enrechmenet growth of both aerobic and 

anaerobic bacteria
500 gm 12 49.0 588

394 080503202 Polymyxin B selective 

Supplement (for MYP agar)

Enumeration of Bacillus cerus Vial 1 8.4 8

398 080600301 Egg yolk Enrichment 50 % Used with MYP agar base for the isolation of 

Bacillus cereus.
Btl/100 

ml
100 25.3 2,530

399 080600401 Egg yolk tellurite Enrichment Used with Baird Parker Agar for the isolation of 

coagulase positive Staph.
Btl/100 

ml
100 5.0 500

400 080505901 Yersinia selective Agar Selective isolation of Yersinia species. Btl/500g

m
1 48.0 48

401 080506001 Yersinia selective supplement Used with Yersinia selective Agar vial/20 1 7.8 8

405 080503601 M F C agar Use with rosolic acid for detection and 

enumeration of fecal coliforms by the membrane 

filter technique at elevated temperature

Btl/500g

m
5 45.0 225

409 080500401 Bismuth sulfite agar  Isolation of salmonella spp. Btl/500g

m
2 33.3 67

410 080600204 Bromo cresol purple broth Studing fermentation of carbohydrate Btl/500g

m
2 8.3 17

411 080601205 Lauryl tryptose broth Detection of coliform bacteria in water and waste 

water
Btl/500g

m
2 11.8 24

413 080504601 Campylobacter medium Btl/500g

m
2 50.0 100

414 080504602 Campylobacter broth For selective isolation and cultivation of 

Campylobacter species
Btl/500g

m
2 15.0 30

415 080500702 Brilliant green bile broth For detection and confermation of coliform 

bacteria in water, food and dairy products.
Btl/500g

m
2 8.3 17
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416 080500701 Brilliant green Agar Btl/500g

m
3 40.0 120

417 080601901 Selinite broth selective enreshment media for isolation of 

Salmonella from faeces
Btl/500g

m
6 40.6 244

420 080800101 Aerobic bottle For detection of aerobic bacteria in Blood. BTL 5000 2.1 10,500

421 080800601 Anaerobic bottle Fluid thioglycolate medium.

Anaerobic( FTm) + Sodium poly anethol 

Sulphate(SPS) for detection of anaerobic bacteria 

un blood

BTL 2000 2.7 5,400

422 080503201 MYP Agar base Enumeration of Bacillus cerus Btl/500g

m
2 20.8 42

423 080500202 Baired-parker medium Btl/500g

m
3 40.0 120

424 080500201 Baired-parker Agar base Btl/500g

m
3 40.0 120

425 080500301 Bile esculin agar Differential isolation and presumptive identification 

ofgroup D streptococci. 
Lib 11 62.0 682

426 080500602 Brain heart infusion agar Cultivation of fastidious pathogenic bacteria, yeast 

and mould.
Lib/500 

gm
2 55.0 110

427 080500601 Brain heart infusion broth Cultivation of fastidious pathogenic bacteria, yeast 

and mould.
Lib/500 

gm
13 59.0 767

428 080501101 Campylobacter agar Lib/500 

gm
1 35.0 35

429 080600701 Fraser broth Lib/500 

gm
1 35.0 35
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430 080600801 Fraser selective supplem. Vial 1 2.0 2

431 080502901 M-endo agar less Lib/500 

gm
5 35.0 175

432 080500511 Medium 4 Lib/500 

gm
1 35.0 35

433 080500512 Medium 8 Lib/500 

gm
1 35.0 35

434 080500510 Medium 11 Lib/500 

gm
1 35.0 35

435 080500513 Medium 12 Lib/500 

gm
1 35.0 35

436 080601702 Peptone Sorbitol Bile Broth Lib/500 

gm
1 40.0 40

437 080601801 Selenite Cestine Broth Lib/500 

gm
1 40.0 40

438 080601902 Selinte-f-Broth Two Bag A+B Lib/500 

gm
9 40.0 360

439 080502602 SR 141 Supplement Vial 100 2.0 200

440 080501202 SR 155-Campylobacter Broth-

Supplement

Vial 40 2.0 80

441 080501203 SR 78 -Chloramphenicol 

Supplement

Vial 20 2.0 40
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442 080501204 SR 84- Campylobacter Agar-

Supplement

Vial 40 2.0 80

443 080602003  Casein soya beandigest agar Lib/500 

gm
1 35.0 35

444 080600601 Fluid thioglycolate Medium broth Lib/500 

gm
20 40.0 800

445 080801201 Bacillus sterothermophilus 

spores ATTC10149

Detection of antibiotics in food Vial 1 133.3 133

446 080801202 Bacillus cereus spores 

ATTC11778

Detection of antibiotics in food Vial 1 130.0 130

447 080801203 Staphylococcus epidermidus 

cells ATTC 12228

Detection of antibiotics in food Vial 1 130.0 130

448 080801204 Kocuria rhizophila cells ATTC 

9341a

Detection of antibiotics in food Vial 1 130.0 130

449 080801205 Sarcina lutca ATTC 9341 Detection of antibiotics in food Vial 1 130.0 130

450 080800701  Aflatoxin B1 Rida Screen kit 2 350.0 700

451 080601802 Standared method Agar 500gm 4 60.0 240

452 080503407 Letheen Agar base 500gm 4 60.0 240

453 080602002 Todd Hewitt Broth 500gm 4 60.0 240

29



Code Item Description Unit الكمية 

المطلوبه 

2022

Unite Price $

new

Total price

$ 2022

454 080602901 Tetra thionate Broth Base 500gm 4 60.0 240

455 080600207 Charocoal Agar Base 500gm 1 60.0 60

456 080200703 Hygine ATP test Kit 1 1000.0 1,000

1001 Serology 0

457 100100101 Anti Streptolycine O Titer 

(A.S.O.T)

Slide, latex agglutination test qualitative and semi 

quantitative. The ASOT latex test is based upon 

immunological reaction between the anti 

streptolysin (O) and the corresponding anti body 

coated onto latex particles. Negative control 

,Positive control, 

Kit /100 

Test
100 12.9 1,286

458 100100201 Rheumatoid Factor  (RF) qualitative and semi quantitative mesurement of 

R.F in human serum . The R.F reagent is based 

on an immunological reaction between human IgG 

bound to biologically inert latex particles & R.F in 

the test specimen.

slide , control Negative , control Positiv

Kit /100 

Test
50 12.9 643

464 100100601 Brucella ( Rose Bengal ) Rabid slide agglutination procedure, qualitative 

and semi quantitative, developed for the direct 

detection of Brucella abortus antibodies (IgG & 

IgM) in human and animals serum.

Slide, stick, & control positive. All reagent stored 

at 2-8 °C

Kit /100 

Test
10 11.1 111

470 100100901 C-Reactive Protein (C.R P) latex reagent set for the qualitative and semi 

quantitative mesurement of C- reactive protein in 

human serum .slide , control Negative , control 

Positive and stick . reagent stored at 2-8°C

Kit /100 

Test
300 12.9 3,857

476 C-Reactive Protein (C.R P) 

quantitative ( Hipro)

Test 2000 3.0 6,000

477 100101002 Helicobacter -Pylori  Ag ın stool Kit /20 

Test
20 25.1 503
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479 100101202 Pregnancy test Rapid and sensitive qualitative test for HCG in 

urine or serum
Kit /25 

strip
150 2.7 405

n Virology 0

480 100200101 Anti -hepatitis e (Anti-Hbe) Anti-Hbe is MEIA for the qualitiative detection of 

Hbe antibody to hepatitis B virus in human serum 

or plasma .

MEIA (Axsym, Architect) complet kit  include index 

calibrator , ( Negative & positive control ), solution 

& accsossires .

Kit /100 

Test
6 385.7 2,314

481 100200201 Anti Hepatitis S ( HBsAb.) 

(AUSAB )

AUSAB ( HBsAb. ) is MEIA for the qualititive 

determanation of antibody of Hepatitis B surface 

antigen ( anti - HBs ) in human serum or plasma .

MEIA (Axsym, Architect)) complet kit with 

standard calibrators 0-1000 mIu/ml or master 

calibrator , (Negative  and positive control) , 

Kit /100 

Test
7 385.7 2,700

482 100200301 Cyto Megalo virus

 ( C. M.V. ) IgM

 for the quantitave measurment of IgM antibodis to 

cytomegalovirus in human serum or plasma. 

MEIA (Axsym, Architect) Complete kit with Index  

calibrator , negative  and positive control . 

Or ELISA method, positive & negative control& 

C.O.C.

Kit /100 

Test
4 385.7 1,543

483 100200601 Hepatitis A Virus (HAV) IgM  complete Kit ELISA method, positive & negative 

controll , FDA approval or CE-registerated on 

each kit.

Kit /96 

Test
3 385.7 1,157

485 100200705 Hepatitis B surface Antigen 

(HbsAg) (Qualitative)ARC

For qualitative detection of antibody of hepatitis B 

surface antigen in blood,  MEIA (Axsym, 

Architect), calibrator, (Negative  and positive 

control) , solution & accsossires

Kit /100 

Test
400 342.9 137,143

487 100200902 Hepatitis C virus Antibody

( Qualitative )ARC

For qualitative detection of antibody anti HCV 

antibody in blood, MEIA (Axsym, Architect) 

calibrator, (Negative  and positive control) , 

solution & accsossires

Kit /100 

Test
400 557.1 222,857

490 100201001 Hepatitis Core Total 

( Anti Hbc Total )

For the qualitiative detection of antibody to 

hepatitis B virus core antigen ( Anti -HBc ) in 

human serum or plasma .

MEIA (Axsym, Architect) complet kit  include 

index. calibrator  , ( Negative  & positive  control ) 

, solution & accsossires

Kit /100 

Test
4 385.7 1,543

491 100201101 HBC-IgM (Core M) For the qualitiative detection of IgM antibody to 

hepatitis B virus core antigen (IgM anti - HBe ) in 

human serum or plasma .

MEIA (Axsym, Architect) complet kit  include index 

calibrator , ( Negative & positive control ) , solution 

Kit /100 

Test
3 357.1 1,071
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492 100201602 Human Immuno deficincy Virus 

(HIV) (Qualitative)ARC

For qualitative detection of Ag-Ab (Combo) of 

HIV1,2 in blood, MEIA (Axsym, Architect) 

calibrator ., solution & accsossires

Kit /100 

Test
250 342.9 85,714

496 100201501 Hepatitis e Antigen ( HBeAg) For the qualitiative detection of hepatitis B surface 

antigen (HBeAg ) in human serum or plasma. 

MEIA (Axsym, Architect) complet kit include index 

calibrator, ( Negative & positive control ) solution 

& accsossires.

Kit /100 

Test
5 385.7 1,929

11 Small Instrument 0

1103 Automatic pippete 0

497 110300301 Automatic pippetts/ Variable 

(Different size)

Adjustable volume digital pipettes by turning the 

plinger knob & reading the digital counter. A click- 

stop mechanism fixes the selected volume. 

Deliveres the sample, & ejects the tip. Each 

pipette supplied with it 's own calibration data. 

Can be recalibrator.

No 100 62.0 6,200

1113 Paper apuncture 0

498 111300103 Paper puncture size 

"3/16" inch

Stainless steel, hand puncture, manually function 

for guthrie paper, size "3/16" inch diameter for 

PKU test

No 15 72.3 1,084

499 043000101 Microtome Knife (Blades)Low   low  profile blade Box/50 

blade
30 110.0 3,300

3,560,504total

32


